Date:

Expiration:

Proposal #

5/6/2025

6/7/2025

M25036R2

S@rCUNIAGLS:

28021 Grand Oaks Ct
Wixom, MI 48393

Quotation

Bill To: Site Address:

Livingston County Facility Services W. Complex #1 Sheriff
420 S, Highlander Way 150 S. Highlander Way
Howell, M1 48843 Howell, Michigan 48843
USA

Item # Description

Qty Rate

USS$ Total

1 HiPower 300KW Generator - HDI 300F T6U

See attached spec sheet for additional details

2 Crane and Trailer Service, including:

- Remove old generator, fuel tank, and sound enclosure cabinet, and transport to Ancona Controls
for recycling.

- Lift and set new 300KW HiPower Generator on newly installed concrete pad

3 Removal of old concrete generator pad and installation of NEW concrete pad for 300KW HiPower
Generator:

- Dimensions = 18ft long x 6ft wide x 6in thick w/ wire mesh reinforcement

4 Parts and Labor for installation of new HiPower HDI 300F T6U, including:

- New conduit and wiring for primary 480V emergency power circuits (8x runs) from Generator
circuit breaker to existing Kohler Automatic Transfer Switch

- New conduit and wiring for control and monitoring systems from Generator to existing Kohler
Automatic Transfer Switch

- Trenching for new conduit installation

5 Perform Generator Startup, including:

- Fill all required generator fluids - engine oil, and engine coolant (1,238 gallons of off-highway
diesel fuel - NOT INCLUDED)

- Perform 2 Hour Load Bank Test with Real-Time Power Recording & Graphing

- Operator familiarization training, basic operation training, presentation of digital and hard-copy
operations and service manuals

1 85,567.80

1 8,300.00

11,500.00

57,500.00

7,000.00

85,567.80

8,300.00

11,500.00

57,500.00

7,000.00

Subtotal

$169,867.80

Freight charges are prepaid and add to order unless otherwise

Sales Tax (6.0%)

$0.00

specified.

US$ Total

$169,867.80

Quoted By: Tim Wakeling Payment Terms: Net 30

email: twakeling@anconacontrols.com | As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of 1-1/2% or the

maximum permitted by law may be added to all accounts not paid by net due date.

Website: www.anconacontrols.com




