

Date:	Expiration:	Proposal #
5/6/2025	6/7/2025	M25036R2

28021 Grand Oaks Ct Wixom, MI 48393

## **Quotation**

Bill To: Site Address:						
120 Š,	ton County Facility Services Highlander Way , MI 48843	W. Complex #1 150 S. Highland Howell, Michiga USA	er Way			
tem#		Description		Qty	Rate	US\$ Total
1	HiPower 300KW Generator - HDI 300F 7	T6U		1	85,567.80	85,567.80
2	Crane and Trailer Service, including: - Remove old generator, fuel tank, and sor for recycling.	und enclosure cabinet, and transport to A	Ancona Controls	1	8,300.00	8,300.00
3	<ul> <li>- Lift and set new 300KW HiPower Gene.</li> <li>Removal of old concrete generator pad an Generator:</li> <li>- Dimensions = 18ft long x 6ft wide x 6in</li> </ul>	d installation of NEW concrete pad for	300KW HiPower		11,500.00	11,500.00
4	Parts and Labor for installation of new Hi - New conduit and wiring for primary 480 circuit breaker to existing Kohler Automa - New conduit and wiring for control and Automatic Transfer Switch - Trenching for new conduit installation	V emergency power circuits (8x runs) f tic Transfer Switch			57,500.00	57,500.00
5	Perform Generator Startup, including: - Fill all required generator fluids - engine oil, and engine coolant (1,238 gallons of off-highway diesel fuel - NOT INCLUDED) - Perform 2 Hour Load Bank Test with Real-Time Power Recording & Graphing - Operator familiarization training, basic operation training, presentation of digital and hard-copy operations and service manuals				7,000.00	7,000.00
	Subtota					\$169,867.80
F	reight charges are prepaid and a	Sales I		x (6.0%	6)	\$0.00
	specified.  US\$ T		-4-1		\$169,867.80	

Website: www.anconacontrols.com